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ARBORICUL TURAL SURVEY/ASSESSMENT 

APPLICATION NO: -

DATE: -20.11.19 

ADDRESS: - 25 - 27 Salmon Grove, Hull 

OWNERSHIP: - Private 

ASSESSED BY: -A Sivell-Thompson 

LOCATION: - 25 - 27 Rear of salmon Grove 

T1 on the map 

l.!rban Forestry IDepattment Page 1 

https://20.11.19


-,-
TPO request to retain poplar tree 

T1; 

White poplar (populus alba) 

l 
7 

TPO request for t1 

No technical justification to remove tree, TPO to retain veteran poplar, high 

value amenity tree and tree of importance due to size and prominence in the 

local setting. 

Allow a 10m overall crown reduction on the tree to bring the size in and allow 

to regrow but to be more easily managed at this new height. 
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ARBORICUL TURAL SURVEY/ASSESSMENT 

APPLICATION NO: - 20/00533/FULL 

DATE: - 09.05.2020 

ADDRESS: - 89 Westbourne Avenue 

OWNERSHIP: - 89 Westbourne Avenue 

~SSESSED BY: - A Sivell-Thornpson 

LOCATION: - Rear garden to property 

T1 on the map 
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